Pos Name

Ben Fish
Nick Leigh
Paul Muller
Malc Eadie
David Shaw
Scott Monk
Marc Laithwaite
Liam Barton
Shaun Livesey
Paulrly Guinan
Wajib Ali
lan Selby
Jason Barlow
Richard Howarth
Sean McMyler
Neil Wrigley
Robert Hughes
Mo Manir
Philip Derbyshire
Les Endean
Carl Price
Gareth Booth
Stephen Barlow
David Parkington
ChrisHeys
Stephen Jackson
lan Newcombe
Dave Clamp
Peter Pickwell
William Carnce
Guy Heyes
Mark Ellithorn
David Southern
K Thomas
Mark Seed
Roger Parris
James Picksley
Darren Maironis
Lee Barlow
Brent Hoggan
Mat Nuttall
A Gorman
Dave Wall
Tony Hesketh
Katie Ingram
George Woodburn
P Vesey
Philip Garside
???
P Boardman
Evelyn Dugdale
Mark Lynch
Andy Staveley
Doug Fleming
Derek Lee
Mark Riches
Keith Tyrer
Jon Broome
Gill Bacon
Mark Stringfellow
John Ward
Brian Gore
Albert Sunter
Trevor Mayren
Duncan Crompton
Andrew Taylor
Martin Brady
Kevin McGrath
Chris Nightingale
P Hopley
Chris Lomax
Malcolm Schofield
Suzanne Budgett
Peter McFarlane
Robert Fairbanks
Paul Derbyshire
Rachel Thompson
Jamie Dowdall
Shane Cliffe
Andrea Smith
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The Horwich Jubilee Series

at Rivington on Wednesday 21st May 2003
Jubilee — FINAL RESULTS

Cat/Pos Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Altrincham & District AC
V45 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
North Fylde AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Wigan Phoenix
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V40 1 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
JM 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
North Fylde AC
Wigan Phoenix
V40 2 SALFORDHARRIERS
V40 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
Salford Metropolitan AC
Wigan Phoenix
V45 2 Wigan Phoenix
V45 3 North Fylde AC
V45 4 Swinton Running Club
Chorley Harriers
V40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
Preston Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers
V45 5 Horwich R M | Harriers
V45 6 Middleton Harriers AC
V40 5 Bolton Tri Club
V50 1 Altrincham & District AC
Preston Harriers & AC
SALFORDHARRIERS
Unattached
V45 7 Altrincham & District AC
V45 8 Lostock AC
Rothwell Harriers
V40 6 Swinton Running Club
Notts AC
Swinton Running Club
Red Rose Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Unattached
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
V55 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
LJ 1 Unattached
V50 2 Blackburn Harriers & AC
V40 7 Altrincham & District AC
V50 3 Middleton Harriers AC
?2?7?
V40 8 Horwich R M | Harriers
L35 1 SALFORDHARRIERS
Wigan Phoenix
V40 9 Burnden Road Runners
V4010 Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC

V4011 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner

V50 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Harriers
L 3 Wigan Phoenix
Horwich R M | Harriers
V55 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC
V55 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4012 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4013 Horwich R M | Harriers
Lostock AC
Salford Metropolitan AC
V4014 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
V45 9 DarwenDashersRC
Wigan Phoenix
Lostock AC
Swinton Running Club
V50 5 Middleton Harriers AC
L40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
Unattached
Unattached
V4015 Wigan Phoenix
LJ 2 Horwich R M| Harriers
Darwen Dashers RC
Red Rose Road Runners
L35 2 North Fylde AC

Time
19:28
19:31
19:51
20:05
20:06
20:11
20:15
20:25
20:34
20:41
20:45
20:53
21:02
21:07
21:09
21:11
21:13
21:16
21:17
21:20
21:22
21:24
21:31
21:34
21:40
21:43
21:46
21:48
21:49
21:51
21:55
21:59
22:01
22:03
22:05
22:06
22:15
22:17
22:23
22:26
22:38
22:39
22:42
22:44
22:47
22:52
22:55
23:04
23:07
23:08
23:12
23:18
23:19
23:23
23:24
23:25
23:31
23:31
23:33
23:36
23:36
23:39
23:41
23:42
23:46
23:50
23:55
23:57
23:58
24:01
24:02
24:02
24:09
24:17
24:19
24:20
24:21
24:23
24:28
24:29

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
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Rick Bennett
David Parkinson
Michael Nolan
William Dalton
Gwen Farnworth
Rachael Moore
Peter Lovick
Brian Kennedy
Peter Dean
Sarah Scarrott
Andi Webber
Peter Ramsdale
Nigel Cochrane
Pete Bland
Sarah Gorman
George Walker
John Burthem
Graham Maguire
Terry Bradshaw
Ray Dalby

Mel Walker

Billy Hargreaves
Stephen Fletcher
Emmet Lagan
Steven Foley
Chris Lawler
Jack Carney
Colin Waterworth

Matthew Rawlinson

Jonathan Francis
D Hesketh
Alan Sweatman
Maria Lowe
Simon Moore
Tony Nolan
Peter Noble
Barry Allman
Claire Goulden
Horrock Roper
P Taylor
George Thompson
Craig Hamer
Joe Cooke
Gary Nolan
Alan Thompson
Linda Leyland
Yvonne Wyke
Yamin Ghani
James McGlynn
?Peter Beatty
T Greenhalgh
David Appleby
Barry Chambers
Mike Roughneen
Jackie Mason
Robin Long
Ken Williams
Audrey Foster
John Cox
Carole Hesketh
Malc Whitehead
David Cullen
Michael Crowe
Janet Pound
Vincent Brodrick
Gerard Navan
Paul Pritchard
John Swift
Anna Crabtree
Dean Hanley
J Mitchinson
?2?7?
Kevan Goodwin
Travers Lawrence
Scott Rotherhan
Cheryl Pope
John McDonald
Cardine Scholer
Lawrence Pinnell
Keith Butterworth

V4510 Chorley Harriers
Unattached
V4016 Red Rose Road Runners

V4017 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers

L35 3 Chorley Harriers
L 8 Wigan Phoenix
Blackburn Harriers & AC
V50 6 Newburgh Nomads RC
V4018 Middleton Harriers AC
L 9 ChorleyHarriers
Bolton United Harriers & AC
V4511 Horwich R M | Harriers
Newburgh Nomads RC
V55 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
L 10 Horwich R M | Harriers
V50 7 Stockport Harriers & AC
V4019 Unattached
V4020 Wigan Phoenix
V4021 North Fylde AC
V4512 Rochdale Harriers & AC
V60 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
V55 5 Liverpool Harriers & AC
V50 8 Chorley AC
Unattached

Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers

V4022 Salford Metropolitan AC

V4513 Salford Metropolitan AC

V4514 Horwich R M | Harriers

U15 1 DarwenDashersRC

U17 1 LostockAC
Wigan Phoenix

V50 9 Horwich R M | Harriers

L 11 SALFORDHARRIERS
Lostock AC

V4515 Chorley Harriers

V4516 Lostock AC

V4517 Horwich R M | Harriers

L35 4 ChorleyHarriers

V55 6 Middleton Harriers AC

V4023 Unattached

V5010 Clayton Le Moors Harriers
Unattached

V4518 Leigh Harriers & AC
Unattached

V4519 Horwich R M | Harriers

L40 2 Horwich R M | Harriers

L35 5 Wigan Phoenix
Felldancer

V5011 Unattached

V4520 Horwich R M | Harriers

V5012 Unattached

V4521 Unattached

V5013 Vale Royal AC

V5014 Newburgh Nomads RC

L 15 SALFORDHARRIERS

V4024 Lancs Police

V4522 Chorley Harriers

L50 1 Horwich R M | Harriers

V55 7 Middleton Harriers AC

L 17 Wigan Phoenix

V55 8 Horwich R M | Harriers

V55 9 Bolton United Harriers & AC

V4523 Lytham St Annes RR Club

L45 1 Chorley AC

V4025 Clayton Le Moors Harriers

V60 2 Rossendale Harriers & AC
Unattached

V60 3 Chorley AC

L35 6 ChorleyHarriers
Unattached

V60 4 Unattached
?2??
Unattached
Chorley Harriers
Lostock AC

L40 3 ChorleyHarriers

V60 5 ChorleyHarriers

L 21 ChorleyHarriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

V4524 West Pennine Runners

24:30
24:32
24:34
24:35
24:39
24:40
24:41
24:44
24:46
24:49
24:54
24:57
25:00
25:01
25:07
25:10
25:15
25:15
25:17
25:18
25:21
25:22
25:23
25:27
25:35
25:40
25:40
25:46
25:48
25:48
25:50
25:52
25:57
25:59
26:03
26:08
26:12
26:14
26:19
26:26
26:26
26:28
26:29
26:33
26:35
26:37
26:47
26:48
26:52
26:53
26:54
26:55
26:56
26:57
26:58
26:59
27:00
27:01
27:02
27:16
27:17
27:18
27:21
27:24
27:25
27:29
27:30
27:34
27:38
27:39
27:42
27:45
27:46
27:48
27:50
27:54
27:57
28:03
28:04
28:17



161 ?Peter Beatty V4525 Horwich R M | Harriers
162 David Shorrock V5015 Darwen DashersRC
163 Allan Jones V5510 Lostock AC

164 Kyrinda HurstMoore L35 7 Middleton Harriers AC
165 William Smith V5511 Lostock AC

166 David Webb JM 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
167 Kimbra Molyneux L45 2 Middleton Harriers AC
168 Peter James V4526 West Pennine Runners
169 Linda Gore L50 2 SALFORDHARRIERS
170 Cath Maleney L40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers
171 Tom Broderick V60 6 Middleton Harriers AC
172 Jim Taylor V5016 Darwen DashersRC
173 Paul Quinlan V4527 Gt Manchester Police AC
174 Paul Taylor V4528 Middleton Harriers AC
175 Kenneth Workman V60 7 Lostock AC

176
177

Unattached
V4529 Chorley Harriers

Steve Parry
Michael Murray

178 Brian Tull V5512 Darwen Dashers RC
179 John Pigott V5513 Unattached

180 Christine Sweatman L45 3 Horwich R M | Harriers
181 Tony Totham V4026 Chorley Harriers

182 Linda Webb L40 5 Horwich R M | Harriers
183 Clare Warwick L35 8 Unattached

184 Teresa Hollins L45 4 Middleton Harriers AC
185 ?7? ???

186 Louise Gilchrist L70 1 Middleton Harriers AC
187 Jamie Syddall Bolton United Harriers & AC
188 Steve Lenihan Unattached

189 Jackie Roberts L45 5 LostockAC

190 Jonathan Cooper Unattached

191 Jenny Poole L45 6 Middleton Harriers AC
192 John Dorrell V4027 Unattached

193 Bernice GreenhalghL45 7 ChorleyHarriers

194 Claire Foster L 34 Burnden Road Runners
195 Rachael Roberts L17 1 Unattached

196 Nigel Compsty V4530 Unattached

28:25
28:32
28:34
28:51
28:52
28:53
28:56
29:02
29:08
29:09
29:12
29:14
29:19
29:32
29:39
29:43
29:49
29:50
29:50
29:52
29:59
30:05
30:07
30:33
30:35
30:52
31:00
31:09
31:15
31:17
31:21
31:33
31:42
31:55
31:55
31:57

197 Fiona Lamb L40 6 Middleton Harriers AC
198 Kate Broome L40 7 ChorleyHarriers
199 Philip Dockney V4028 Warrington Athletic Club

200 Ruth Hare L50 3 Middleton Harriers AC
201 John Coope V65 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
202 Colette Schofield L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & AC
203 Howard Platt Unattached

204 Nicholas Whyatt Unattached

205 Nigel Whyatt V4531 Unattached

206 David Pritchard V4029 Unattached

207 David Dudley JM 3 Village

208 Jeanette Murray L15 1 ChorleyHarriers

209 Brian Gaskill V70 1 Swinton Running Club
210 Kathleen Johnson L40 9 Lostock AC

211 R McLellan V4030 Unattached

212 Christine Navan L55 1 Rossendale Harriers & AC
213 Linda Aspden L4010 West Pennine Runners
214 Diane Clutton L55 2 LostockAC

215 Sheila Fogg L50 4 West Pennine Runners
216 Keith Halliwell Unattached

217 Jane Woodburn L35 9 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
218 lan Kay V4532 Blackburn Harriers & AC
219 Alan Robinson V75 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
220 Kevin Jones V4533 Unattached

221 Susan Williams L3510 Unattached

222 Janet Thompson L4011 Horwich R M | Harriers
223 Julie Laverock L3511 SALFORDHARRIERS
224 Diane Abbott L50 5 Horwich R M | Harriers
225 Maria Parkinson L 51 Unattached

226 NickBarker Unattached

227 J Mather L3512 Village

228 IdrisEvans V75 2 Lostock AC

229 Susan Bennett L 53 Unattached

230 Liz Henning L45 8 Middleton Harriers AC
231 Alyson Lamb L45 9 Middleton Harriers AC

Jubilee - Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC 25 — 1 Ben Fish

2 Wigan Phoenix 58 — 7 Marc Laithwaite
3 Horwich R M | Harriers 67 — 3 PaulMuller

4 Altrincham & District AC 107 — 2 Nick Leigh

5 North Fylde AC 118 — 4 MalcEadie

6 Bolton United Harriers & AC 148 — 5 David Shaw

7 Swinton Running Club 158 —21 Carl Price

8 Chorley Harriers 186 —22 Gareth Booth
9 Middleton Harriers AC 213 —27 lan Newcombe
10 Lostock AC 247 —33 K Thomas

11 Salford Metropolitan AC 252 —17 Robert Hughes
12 Darwen Dashers RC 270 —50 Derek Lee

13 Clayton Le Moors Harriers 280 — 9 Shaun Livesey

6 Scott Monk 8 Liam Barton
14 Richard Howarth 18 Mo Manir
16 Neil Wrigley
29 Peter Pickwell
13 Jason Barlow

10 Paulrly Guinan
19 Philip Derbyshire
23 Stephen Barlow 25 Chris Heys

32 David Southern 44 P Vesey

20 Les Endean 81 Terry Bradshaw

12 lan Selby 55 John Ward 76 Andi Webber
35 Roger Parris 37 Darren Maironis 65 Chris Lomax
41 Dave Wall 53 Jon Broome 70 Rick Bennett

45 Philip Garside 66 Malcolm Schofield75 Peter Dean

59 Duncan Crompton 64 P Hopley 91 Jonathan Francis
60 Andrew Taylor 87 Chris Lawler 88 Jack Carney

62 Kevin McGrath 68 Jamie Dowdall 90 Matthew Rawlinson
61 Martin Brady 99 George Thompsonll11Vincent Brodrick

Jubilee - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers
2 Wigan Phoenix

3 Chorley Harriers

4 SALFORD HARRIERS

5 Middleton Harriers AC
6 Lostock AC

22 — 2 GillBacon
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16 — 3 Suzanne Budgett

25 — 6 Gwen Farnworth
25 — 1 Evelyn Dugdale

70 —21 Kyrinda HurstMoore 22 Kimbra Molyneux 27 Teresa Hollins
108 —29 Jackie Roberts

4 Rachel Thompson 9 Sarah Gorman
7 Rachael Moore 13 Yvonne Wyke
8 Sarah Scarrott 11 Claire Goulden
10 Maria Lowe 14 Jackie Mason

38 Kathleen Johnson 41 Diane Clutton
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31:59
32:03
32:07
32:09
32:13
32:16
32:21
32:24
32:32
32:38
32:43
32:47
32:52
33:02
33:29
33:40
33:44
33:57
34:09
34:12
34:13
34:14
34:16
34:40
34:42
34:54
35:15
35:42
37:05
38:10
38:38
38:45
39:10
39:18
43:30
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